
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:770
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2009
ELECTION OF SGPC
Singh Shri Sukhdev

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the elections to the Shiromani Gurudwara Prabandhak Committee (SGPC) are due; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said elections are likely to be held?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The election programme for holding the election of SGPC has not been finalized.
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